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ON THE DATE ADJACENT TO THE SEAL
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FALLER, DAVIS & ASSOCIATES, INC
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ENGINEER OF RECORD

GENERAL NOTES
S-3

GENERAL NOTES:

PAY ITEM NOTES:

ABBREVIATIONS:

  MOUNTING HEIGHTMH

  AUDIBLE AND VIBRATORY TREATMENTAVT

PFTP       PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC

  THERMOPLASTICTHERMO

SIGNING NEAR STA. 2110+80 LT/RT.

CONTACT LIZ SORIANO WITH COLLIER AREA TRANSIT AT 239-252-4994 TO COORDINATE PLACEMENT OF TRANSIT 6.

PHONE: 863-519-2216

EMAIL: NEAL.TURNER@DOT.STATE.FL.US

BARTOW, FL 33830-1249

P.O. BOX 1249

801 N. BROADWAY AVE.

NEAL TURNER, P.E., TSM&O ENGINEER - ARTERIALS

FDOT TRAFFIC OPERATIONS

AT THE COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT, PROVIDE AS-BUILT PLANS IN ELECTRONIC FORM (PDF) TO:5.

CONTROLLER PER THE TIMINGS PROVIDED BY FDOT.

AND ALLOW THREE (3) WEEKS FOLLOWING THE REQUEST FOR FDOT TO DEVELOP THE RRFB TIMINGS. PROGRAM THE 

AS DESIGNED. PROVIDE FDOT WITH ALL "AS-BUILT" INFORMATION NECESSARY TO DEVELOP THE TIMING PARAMETERS 

STRIPING, RRFBs AND PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES ARE IN THEIR FINAL CONFIGURATION AND THE RRFBs ARE OPERATING 

REQUEST RRFB CONTROLLER TIMINGS FROM FDOT TSM&O ENGINEER - ARTERIALS (863-519-2216) WHEN ALL LANES, 4.

M6-1 SIGN PANELS ARE TO MATCH THE COLOR OF THE ASSEMBLY'S MAIN PANEL.3.

REFERENCE THE ROADWAY GENERAL NOTES FOR A LIST OF UTILITY OWNERS.2.

 FROM INSIDE TO INSIDE OF 12" STRIPES.ALL CROSSWALK MEASUREMENTS ARE1.

 

"ONE WAY" AND NO OTHER PANELS FACE TRAFFIC.

FOR "ONE WAY" SIGN PANELS, PLACE WHITE RETROREFLECTIVE STRIPS ON THE SIDE OF THE SIGN COLUMN WHERE 

PROVIDE WHITE RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIPS FOR R6-1 SIGN ASSEMBLIES.

PROVIDE RED RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIPS FOR R5-1 AND R5-1A SIGN ASSEMBLIES.

700-13-15:

REFERENCE.

REMOVAL OF INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN IS INCLUDED UNDER PAY ITEM 641-2-80. SEE PAY ITEM NOTE 641-2-80 FOR 

FOR MOUNTING THE RELOCATED WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM DEVICE.PROPOSED CONCRETE POLE 

RELOCATE EXISTING INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN MOUNTING ARM FROM POLE IN THE NORTHEAST QUADRANT TO 

700-5-50:

RELOCATED SIGN PANELS TO ENSURE PROPER INSTALLATION OF COMPLETE ASSEMBLY FOR THE POST USED.

PLANS. IF EXISTING MOUNTING BRACKETS ARE UNUSABLE, PURCHASE APPROVED BRACKETS FOR ATTACHMENT OF 

STOP SIGN ASSEMBLIES THAT ARE BEING REMOVED AND INSTALL THEM ON NEW SIGN ASSEMBLIES AS CALLED FOR IN 

WHERE APPLICABLE, REMOVE THE STREET NAME PANELS AND/OR OTHER SPECIFIED SIGN PANELS FROM EXISTING

700-1-111 AND 700-3-502:

239.252.5151

HARIS.DOMOND@COLLIERCOUNTYFL.GOV

HARIS DOMOND

MAINTAINING AGENCY, COLLIER COUNTY.

COORDINATE RELOCATED WIRELESS COMMUNICATION DEVICE AIMING, PROGRAMMING, AND CONFIGURATION WITH THE

PAY ITEM INCLUDES ALL INCIDENTALS INCLUDING CABLING AND MOUNTING HARDWARE.

684-6-4:

PAY ITEM INCLUDES ALL INCIDENTALS INCLUDING CABLING, ARM, AND MOUNTING HARDWARE.

682-1-400:

INCLUDES THE REMOVAL OF THE UPS CABINET.

670-5-600:

ED.CAUTION" WHEN ACTIVATTHEN CROSS WITH

INSTALL RRFB PUSH BUTTONS WITH AN AUDIBLE WARNING MESSAGE THAT STATES, "WAIT FOR TRAFFIC TO STOP 

654-2-27:

SOUTHWEST QUADRANT, AND INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN ON POLE IN THE NORTHEAST QUADRANT. 

PAY ITEM INCLUDES REMOVAL OF INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, MOUNTING ARM, AND CABINET ON POLE IN THE 

641-2-80:

SUBMITTAL.

PROVIDED ALONG WITH STRUCTURAL DESIGN IN THE FOLLOWING 

INSTALLATION DETAILS AND MULTIPOST SUPPORT CALCULATIONS WILL BE 

CONCRETE CCTV POLE AND MULTIPOST SUPPORT CALCULATIONS. CCTV 

COORDINATION WITH STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS ONGOING FOR DESIGN OF 

SUBMITTAL BUT ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE.

COORDINATED WITH THE DISTRICT. RRFBs WILL REMAIN FOR THIS 

INSTEAD OF RRFBs, USE OF PHBs AT ROUNDABOUT ARE BEING 

NOTES TO REVIEWER:

1.

2.
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 RPM'S @ 40' OC

6" YELLOW WITH Y/Y

SR 29
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T
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U
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S
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N

S
A

N

S
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2098 2099 2100 2101 2102 2103 2104210021002100

Y
I
E

L
D

4 EA

2 EA0700  1111

STA. 2100+49, 23' LT.

STA. 2100+56, 63' RT.

0700  1112

STA. 2100+30, 88' LT.

STA. 2100+51, 115' RT.

STA. 2100+57, 75' LT.

STA. 2100+81, 119' RT.

8 AS

W16-7PL

21"x15"

0654  2 27

1 STA. 2099+26, 45' RT.

2 STA. 2099+39, 47' LT.

3 STA. 2099+93, 127' RT.

4 STA. 2100+34, 112' LT

5 STA. 2100+74, 151' RT.

6 STA. 2101+02, 91' LT.

7 STA. 2101+76, 20' LT.

8 STA. 2101+68, 86' RT.

W11-2

36"x36"

SOUTH

29

1 EA

FTP-612-25

24"x24"

0700  1111

STA. 2099+73, 12' LT.

M3-3P

24"x12"

A2

E2

H

J1

A1

J2

C2

M6-2PR

21"x15"

G

1
 E

A

S
T
A
. 1

9
1
+
2
9

£
 S

U
R

V
E

Y
 N

E
W

M
A
R

K
E
T
 R

D
.

FTP-033-25

9"X18"

E1

D1

D3
E3

E4

D5

D8

E7

D7

1

2

3

4

C1

B2

B4

C4

1

2

SEE GUIDE SIGN 

WORKSHEET 2

SIGNAL REMOVAL ITEMS:

2 EA0641  2 80

1 EA0670  5600

8 AS

W16-7PR

21"x15"

0654  2 27

1 STA. 2099+41, 7' LT.

2 STA. 2099+53, 8' RT.

3 STA. 2100+26, 124' RT.

4 STA. 2100+42, 136' RT.

5 STA. 2100+64, 96' LT.

6 STA. 2100+70, 85' LT.

7 STA. 2101+52, 22' RT.

8 STA. 2101+63, 46' RT.

W11-2

36"x36"

FTP-033-25

9"X18"

  COLLIER   

COUNTY

29A

EAST

R
E
L
O
C
A
T
E
 E

X
IS

T
IN

G
 

S
IG

N
 P

A
N
E
L
 T

O
 

P
R

O
P

O
S
E

D
 S
IG

N
 

A
S
S
E

M
B
L
Y

SEE GUIDE SIGN 

WORKSHEET 2

YIELD

R6-5P

30"x30"

R1-2

36"x36"

OM1-3

18"x18"

ONE WAY

R6-1R

36"x12"

                            

CAUTION

CROSS WITH 

STOP                            

TRAFFIC TO 

WAIT FOR 

LIGHTS

FOR  WARNING

PUSH BUTTON

                            

CAUTION

CROSS WITH 

STOP                            

TRAFFIC TO 

WAIT FOR 

LIGHTS

FOR  WARNING

PUSH BUTTON

ONE WAY

2 EA0700  1111

STA. 2100+10, 26' RT.

STA. 2100+94, 9' RT.

1

2

OM1-3

18"x18"

R6-1R

48"x18"

1-21A

1 PI0632  7  6

1 AS0639  1620

50 LF0639  2  6

1-21A

19
4

19
5

19
6

197

9
9

EXIST. R/W LINE
MATCH LINE

SEE SIGNING AND PAVEMENT 

MARKING PLAN (28)

EXIST. R/W LINE

 LINE

EXIST. R/W

EXIST. R/W LINE

£ SURVEY SR 29

1" = 50'

N

M
A

T
C

H
 L
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E

 S
T

A
. 
2
0
9
7
+

4
0
.0

0

M
A

T
C

H
 L

IN
E

 S
T

A
. 
2
1
0
4
+

4
0
.0

0

MATCH LINE

SEE SIGNING AND PAVEMENT

MARKING PLAN (29)

NOTE:
SEE SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKING
PLAN (4) FOR PAVEMENT MARKING DETAIL

� SURVEY NEW MARKET RD.

LINE
EXIST. R/W 

PROPOSED 120VAC
POWER SOURCE

EXIST. R/W LINE

DATE DESCRIPTION

REVISIONS

DATE DESCRIPTION
NO.

SHEETSTATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

ROAD NO. FINANCIAL PROJECT IDCOUNTY

417540-6-52-01
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33607-4874 FL, TAMPA
1150 ASSEMBLY DRIVE, SUITE 400 
FALLER, DAVIS & ASSOCIATES, INC.

92342LICENSE NUMBER: 
TUCKER DAVID AMMERMAN, P.E.
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ENGINEER OF RECORD

MARKING PLAN (3)

SIGNING AND PAVEMENT 

S-6

4 EA0700  1113

STA. 2101+34, 36' LT.
STA. 2101+34, 12' RT.
STA. 2099+69, 70' RT.
STA. 2099+69, 19' RT.1

2
3
4

YIELD

30"x30"
R6-5P

48"x48"
R1-2

O
N

L
Y

L
A

N
E

C
E

N
T

E
R

STA. 2097+70

0700  1600 1 EA

E
N

D

STA. 2100+93

0700  1600

1 EA

STA. 2101+33

0700  1600

D
O
 N

O
T

E
N

T
E

R

1 EA

1 EA
STA. 2102+60

0700  1600

1 EA
STA. 2103+58

0700  1600

2 EA

STA. 2103+45
STA. 2103+66

0700  1600 1 EA

STA. 2101+38

1 EA0700  1600

A

D

H

1 EA

FTP-612-25
24"x24"

0700  1111

STA. 2101+34
47' RT.

M3-1P
24"x12"

1 EA0700  1111

STA. 2102+17

B1

  
C

O
L

L
IE

R
  

 

C
O

U
N

T
Y

2
9

A

E
A

S
T

M6-2PR
21"x15"

1 EA

M1-6
24"x24"

0700  1111

STA. 2100+30, 114' RT.

M3-2P
24"x12"

M6-2PR
21"x15"

G

29

N
ORTH

L
IM

IT
S

P
E

E
D

4
5

STA. 2098+87

W4-2
36"x36"

0700  1111 1 EA

D2

E8

D6

E6

E5

D4

C3

B3

STA. 2100+71, 75' LT.

SIGN C
4.5'x2.0'

0700  1111 1 EA

F

STA. 2098+07

E

SIGN F
30"x8"

F

B

R3-8
36"x36"

B
IK

E
  LA

N
E

E
N

D
S

1 EA0700  1111

STA. 2098+17

R3-17
24"x18"

J

B
IK

E
  L

A
N

E

A
H

E
A

D

1 EA

24"x9"
R3-17aP

24"x18"
R3-17

(20' M.H.)

R3-17bP
24"x9"

TIE INTO POWER 
COMPANY HAND HOLE

STA. 2099+01, 54' RT.

(15' M.H.)

C

STA. 2097+96

0700  1111

0630  2 1159 LF

59 LF 0639  2  1

0630  2 115 LF

1 EA 0635  2 11

0639  2  15 LF

1 EA 0641  2 13

1 EA 0676  2122

1 EA 0682  1400

1 EA 0684  1  4

0611  2  21 EA

0630  2 1420 LF

0611  1  13.073 MI

1 EA 0684  6  4

0700  5 501 EA

DEVICE TO STA. 2099+01, 54' RT.
AND WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS 
ILLUMINATED SIGN MOUNTING ARM 
RELOCATE EXIST. INTERNALLY 
INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN. 
REMOVE EXIST. STRAIN POLE AND 

 CCTV TO STA. 2099+01, 54' RT.
 BE REMOVED. RELOCATE EXIST.

 TO MOUNTING ARM, AND CABINET
 ILLUMINATED SIGN AND

INTERNALLYEXIST. STRAIN POLE, 

0700  1600

R3-8
36"x36"

1 EA

0700  1111

STA. 2098+95

SR 29

 REMOVED
 CABINET TO BE

EXIST. CONTROLLER

8  E3 & D3: ONCE ACTIVATED, RRFB SHALL FLASH FOR 13 SECONDS.
7  D5 & E4: ONCE ACTIVATED, RRFB SHALL FLASH FOR 13 SECONDS.
6  E8 & D8: ONCE ACTIVATED, RRFB SHALL FLASH FOR 15 SECONDS.
5  D7 & E7: ONCE ACTIVATED, RRFB SHALL FLASH FOR 16 SECONDS.
4  E6 & D6: ONCE ACTIVATED, RRFB SHALL FLASH FOR 13 SECONDS.
3  D4 & E5: ONCE ACTIVATED, RRFB SHALL FLASH FOR 13 SECONDS.
2  E1 & D2: ONCE ACTIVATED, RRFB SHALL FLASH FOR 15 SECONDS.
1  D1 & E2: ONCE ACTIVATED, RRFB SHALL FLASH FOR 16 SECONDS.

RRFB NOTES:
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B
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C
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F
L

O
W
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E
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W
A
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E
R

U

U

S
A

N

S
A

N

S
A

N

W
A
T
E
R

W
A
T
E
R

W
A
T
E
R

W
A
T
E
R

S
A

N

1
2
'2098 2099 2100 2101 2102 2103 2104210021002100

19
4

19
5

19
6

197

19
5

9
9

EXIST. R/W LINE

MATCH LINE

SEE SIGNING AND PAVEMENT 

MARKING PLAN (28)

EXIST. R/W LINE

EXIST. R/W LINE

EXIST. R/W LINE

EXIST. R/W LINE

£ SURVEY SR 29

1" = 50'

N

M
A

T
C

H
 L

IN
E

 S
T

A
. 
2
0
9
7
+

4
0
.0

0

M
A

T
C

H
 L

IN
E

 S
T

A
. 
2
1
0
4
+

4
0
.0

0

MATCH LINE

SEE SIGNING AND PAVEMENT

MARKING PLAN (29)

CROSSWALK DETAIL

(TYP.)

12" WHITE, 10' WIDE

24" WHITE PFTP (TYP.)

8" WHITE WITH W/R RPM'S @ 20' OC

6" WHITE

6" YELLOW

12" WHITE (2'-2' SKIP)

6" WHITE (2'-4' SKIP)

6" WHITE

RPMS @ 10' OC

8" WHITE WITH W/R

12" WHITE (2'-2' SKIP)

6" WHITE

 WITH W/R RPM'S @ 40' OC

6" WHITE (10'-30' SKIP)

6" WHITE

6" WHITE

18" WHITE @ 20' OC (TYP.)

6" WHITE

6" WHITE

18" WHITE @ 10' OC (TYP.)

� SURVEY NEW MARKET RD.

6" WHITE

NOTE:
SEE SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKING 
PLAN (3) FOR SIGNING DETAIL

ARROW (TYP.)
DIRECTIONAL

6" YELLOW

(2'-4' SKIP)
6" WHITE

RPM'S @ 20' OC
6" WHITE WITH W/R 

RPMS @ 20' OC
6" WHITE W/ W/R

RPMS @ 20' OC
6" WHITE W/ W/R

+39
94' LT.

1
2
2
'

R

+85

+34

6" WHITE WITH W/R RPMS @ 20' OC

+24

+29

+49

+34

6" YELLOW

18'
18'

 

 

6" WHITE

1
2
'

1
2
'

+57

1
3
'

+20
66' LT.

+07

1
3

'
1

7
'

1
3
'

1
7
'

6" WHITE

PAVEMENT MESSAGE (TYP.)

8" WHITE WITH W/R RPM'S @ 20' OC

8" WHITE WITH W/R RPM'S @ 20' OC

1
2
'

1
2
'

18" WHITE @ 20' OC (TYP.)

+56

+68
6" YELLOW

+75
87' LT.

+92
92' LT.

6" WHITE

+21
136' RT.

+04
140' RT.

+50
139' RT.

+65
144' RT.

+81
108' RT.

6" YELLOW

8" WHITE WITH W/R RPM'S @ 20' OC

6" WHITE

1
2
'

+59
41' RT.

+81
57' RT.

1
2
'

+76
32' RT.

6" WHITE

+65

+71

+13

+71

1
2
'

1
2
'

+20
25' LT.

+22
19' LT.

6" WHITE

1
3
'

22'

R

15'

15'

+35

+92
94' RT.

334
'

R

+18
64' RT.

R
 339'

+66
133' RT.

+63
154' RT.

8" WHITE

103'R

85'
R

+01
98' RT.

+72
118' RT.

6" YELLOW

34
7'

R

+07
57' LT.

6" YELLOW

6" YELLOW

+55
88' LT.

4
1
'

R

+96

+46

+03

+77

WITH W/R RPM'S @ 40' OC
6" WHITE (10'-30' SKIP) 

6" WHITE

PAVEMENT MESSAGE

+97

MESSAGE AND ARROW
PREFORMED BIKE 

+43
11' LT.

+91

4
7
0
'

R

+64

1
2
'

4
7
0
'

R

+01
42' LT.+65

+08
80' RT.

1
8
3
1
'

R

1
8
3
1
'

R

+89
25' LT.

+14
101' RT.

+83
64' LT.

+60
109' RT.

+27
0' LT.

+46
69' LT.

+911
2
'

DATE DESCRIPTION

REVISIONS

DATE DESCRIPTION
NO.

SHEETSTATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

ROAD NO. FINANCIAL PROJECT IDCOUNTY

417540-6-52-01
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33607-4874 FL, TAMPA
1150 ASSEMBLY DRIVE, SUITE 400 
FALLER, DAVIS & ASSOCIATES, INC.

92342LICENSE NUMBER: 
TUCKER DAVID AMMERMAN, P.E.
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ENGINEER OF RECORD

MARKING PLAN (4)

SIGNING AND PAVEMENT 

S-7

6" WHITE (2'-4' SKIP)

6" WHITE+91

12" WHITE (2'-2' SKIP)
12" WHITE (2'-2' SKIP)

6" WHITE (2'-4' SKIP)

6" YELLOW

6" YELLOW

8" WHITE WITH W/R RPMS @ 10' OC

18" WHITE @ 10' OC (TYP.)

6" YELLOW

SR 29



W
A
T
E
R

W
A
T
E
R

W
A
T
E
R

U

W
A
T
E
R

W
A
T
E
R

2105 2106 2107 2108 2109 2110 21112105 21102110

R
IG

H
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U

R
N

 L
A

N
E

B
E

G
IN

Y
IE

L
D

 T
O

 B
IK

E
S

L
IM

IT

S
P

E
E

D

5
5

1 EA0700  1600

STA. 2110+70

W
R

O
N

G

W
A

Y

0700  1111 2 EA

R5-1a

42"x30"

0700 13 15

STA. 2110+60

2 EA

1 EA0700  1600

JC
T

  
C

O
L

L
IE

R
  
 

C
O

U
N

T
Y

2
9
A

STA. 2110+06

R
IG

H
T

 T
U

R
N

 L
A

N
E

B
E

G
IN

Y
IE

L
D

 T
O

 B
IK

E
S

0700  1111

STA. 2109+73

R4-4

36"x30"

1 EA0700  2115

STA. 2107+34

SIGN D1-5-B

11'x8'

2
5

M
 P

 H

1 EA

W2-6

30"x30"

W13-1P

18"x18"

0700  1111

STA. 2109+34

L
IM

IT

S
P

E
E

D

4
5

SEE GUIDE SIGN 

WORKSHEET 1

198

199

M
A

T
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A
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2
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4
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4
0
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0

M
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T
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H
 L
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A
. 
2
1
1
1
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4
0
.0

0

1" = 50'

N

EXIST. R/W LINE

R/W LINE

EXIST. 

£ SURVEY SR 29

WITH W/R RPM'S @ 40' OC

6" WHITE (10'-30' SKIP) 

6" YELLOW

1
2

'
1

2
'

1
2

'
1

2
'

1
2

'
1

2
'

1
2

'

1
2

'
1

2
'

EXIST. R/W LINE

£ SURVEY NEW MARKET RD.

6" WHITE

 WITH W/R RPM'S @ 40' OC

6" WHITE (10'-30' SKIP)

+73

EXIST. R/W LINE
(2'-4' SKIP)

6" WHITE

(2'-4' SKIP)

6" WHITE

6" WHITE

+53+93 +03

(2'-4' SKIP)

6" WHITE

(2'-4' SKIP)

6" WHITE

+03

+53

6' WHITE

(TYP.)

MESSAGE 

PAVEMENT 

+84

+92+72

6" WHITE

+58

10' UTILITY EASEMENT

+64

DATE DESCRIPTION

REVISIONS

DATE DESCRIPTION
NO.

SHEETSTATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

ROAD NO. FINANCIAL PROJECT IDCOUNTY

417540-6-52-01
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33607-4874 FL, TAMPA

1150 ASSEMBLY DRIVE, SUITE 400 

FALLER, DAVIS & ASSOCIATES, INC.

92342LICENSE NUMBER: 

TUCKER DAVID AMMERMAN, P.E.
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ENGINEER OF RECORD

MARKING PLAN (5)

SIGNING AND PAVEMENT 

S-8

STA. 2105+75

0700  1600 1 EA

R2-1

30"x36"

0700  1111

STA. 2108+73

2 EA
1 EA

STA. 2109+17

0700  1600 1 EA

SR 29



W
A
T
E
R

W
A
T
E
R

S
A

N

U

U

W
A
T
E
R

2112 2113 2114 2115 2116 2117 21182115

R6-1R

36"x12"

R1-1

36"x36"

0700  1112 1 EA

ONE WAY

STOP

W
e
s
tc

lo
x

 S
t

N
e
w

 M
a
r
k
e
t 

R
d

N
E

X
T

 S
IG

N
A

L

0700  1111

STA. 2112+56

1 EA

R3-4

36"x36"

ONE WAY

R6-1L

36"x12"

ONE WAY

1 EA

R6-1L

36"x12"

ONE WAY

0700  1111 2 EA

D
O

 N
O

T

E
N

T
E

R

R5-1

36"x36"

1 EA

STA. 2113+28

0700  1111

STA. 2113+23

1 EA 0700 13 15

STA. 2112+84

1 EA

R6-1L

36"x12"

0700  1111

1 EA0700 13 15

1 EA

SIGN D

4.0'x2.5'

0700  1111

1 EA0700  2600

STA. 2113+41STA. 2112+60

0700 13 15 2 EA

1 EA

1 EA0704  1  3

STA. 2114+14

STA. 2111+92

JC
T

  
C

O
L

L
IE

R
  
 

C
O

U
N
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0700  1600 1 EA

STA. 2239+70

0700  1600 1 EA

STA. 2242+16

0700  1600 1 EA

R2-1

30"x36"

STA. 2239+83

R2-1

30"x36"

0700  1111 1 EA

STA. 2239+83

0700  1112 1 EA

R2-1

30"x36"

R2-1

30"x36"

STA. 2239+83

0700  1111 1 EA

SR 29
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E
O
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E
O
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U

U U

2245 2246 2247 2248 2249 2250 22512245 225022502250

 

 

2 EA0700  1111

2 EA0700  1600

STA. 2248+87

M2-1P

21"x15"

8
2

JC
T

2 EA0700  1600

STA. 2250+98

2
0

M
 P

 H

ONE WAY

R6-1R

36"x12"

0700  1111 1 EA

0700 13 15

STA. 2247+29

1 EA

1 EA

SIGN E

7'x2.5'

0700  2112

1 EA0700  2600

STA. 2249+12

SEE GUIDE SIGN 

WORKSHEET 2

M
A

T
C

H
 L

IN
E

 S
T

A
. 
2
2
4
4
+

4
0
.0

0

M
A

T
C

H
 L
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E

 S
T

A
. 
2
2
5
1
+

4
0
.0

0

1" = 50'

N

£ SURVEY SR 29

EXIST. R/W LINE

EXIST. R/W LINE

6" YELLOW

 WITH W/R RPM'S @ 40' OC

6" WHITE (10'-30' SKIP)

WITH W/R RPM'S @ 40' OC

6" WHITE (10'-30' SKIP) 

6" WHITE

6" WHITE

1
2

'
1

2
'

1
2

'
1

2
'

1
2

'
1

2
'

1
2

'
1

2
'

10' UTILITY EASEMENT

DATE DESCRIPTION

REVISIONS

DATE DESCRIPTION
NO.

SHEETSTATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

ROAD NO. FINANCIAL PROJECT IDCOUNTY
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33607-4874 FL, TAMPA

1150 ASSEMBLY DRIVE, SUITE 400 

FALLER, DAVIS & ASSOCIATES, INC.

92342LICENSE NUMBER: 

TUCKER DAVID AMMERMAN, P.E.
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ENGINEER OF RECORD

MARKING PLAN (25)

SIGNING AND PAVEMENT 

S-28

FTP-612-25

24"x24"

SR 29



E
O
I

U

2252 2253 2254 2255 2256 2257 22582255

2 EA0700  1600

STA. 2252+97

L
IM

IT

S
P

E
E

D

4
5

0700  1111

0700  1600

STA. 2255+04

M3-3P

24"x12"

0700  1600

STA. 2256+82

ONE WAY

R6-1R

36"x12"

0700  1111 1 EA

0700 13 15

STA. 2253+56

1 EA

1 EA0700  2500

STA. 2255+00

2
9

S
O

U
T

H

2
0

M
 P

 H

2 EA0700  1111

STA. 2253+00

W13-1P

W2-6

EXIST. R/W LINE

£ SURVEY SR 29

EXIST. R/W LINE

M
A

T
C

H
 L
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E

 S
T

A
. 
2
2
5
1
+

4
0
.0

0

M
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T
C

H
 L
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 S
T

A
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2
2
5
8
+

4
0
.0

0

1
2

'
1

2
'

1
2

'
1

2
'

1
2

'
1

2
'

1
2

'
1

2
'

 WITH W/R RPM'S @ 40' OC

6" WHITE (10'-30' SKIP)

6" WHITE

 WITH W/R RPM'S @ 40' OC

6" WHITE (10'-30' SKIP)

6" WHITE

6" YELLOW

+89

+89

1" = 50'

N

END PROJECT
END PAVEMENT MARKINGS

STA. 2256+88.50 £ SURVEY SR 29

MEET AND MATCH EXISTING MARKINGS

10' UTILITY EASEMENT

+89

+89

DATE DESCRIPTION

REVISIONS

DATE DESCRIPTION
NO.

SHEETSTATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

ROAD NO. FINANCIAL PROJECT IDCOUNTY
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33607-4874 FL, TAMPA

1150 ASSEMBLY DRIVE, SUITE 400 

FALLER, DAVIS & ASSOCIATES, INC.

92342LICENSE NUMBER: 

TUCKER DAVID AMMERMAN, P.E.
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ENGINEER OF RECORD

MARKING PLAN (26)

SIGNING AND PAVEMENT 

S-29

R2-1

30"x36"

0700  1111

STA. 2253+10

0700  1600

2 EA

1 EA

FTP-612-25

24"x24"

1 EA

1 EA

1 EA

18"x18"

30"x30"

SR 29



U

2259 2260 2261 2262 2263 2264 22652260 22652260

W
E

S
T

N
O

R
T

H

8
2

2
9

L
A

N
E

R
IG

H
T

M3-4P

24"x12"

M3-1P

24"x12"

M5-3PL

21"x15"

M5-6P

24"x18"

2 EA

2 EA

M
A

T
C

H
 L

IN
E

 S
T

A
. 
2
2
5
8
+

4
0
.0

0

1" = 50'

N

EXIST. R/W LINE

£ SURVEY SR 29

EXIST. R/W LINE

S
R

 8
2

END SIGNING

STA. 2258+62.00 £ SURVEY SR 29

10' UTILITY EASEMENT

DATE DESCRIPTION

REVISIONS

DATE DESCRIPTION
NO.

SHEETSTATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

ROAD NO. FINANCIAL PROJECT IDCOUNTY
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33607-4874 FL, TAMPA

1150 ASSEMBLY DRIVE, SUITE 400 

FALLER, DAVIS & ASSOCIATES, INC.

92342LICENSE NUMBER: 

TUCKER DAVID AMMERMAN, P.E.
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ENGINEER OF RECORD

MARKING PLAN (27)

SIGNING AND PAVEMENT 

S-30

FTP-612-25

24"x24"

FTP-612-25

24"x24"

0700  1112

STA. 2258+62

0700  1600

SR 29



WATERWATER

1 EA

R4-7

24"x30"

OM1-3

18"x18"

0700  1111

STA. 97+38

£ SURVEY WESTCLOX ST.

89+92

(208' WEST OF STA. 92+00)

£ SURVEY WESTCLOX ST.

1 EA

W2-6

30"x30"

W13-1P

18"x18"

0700  1111

1 EA0700  1600

2
0

M
 P
 H

S
E

E
 G

U
I
D

E
 S

I
G

N
 

1 EA

FTP-612-25

24"x24"

0700  1112

STA. 97+00

£ SURVEY WESTCLOX ST.

2
9

N
O

R
T
H

S
O

U
T
H

M5-3PL

21"x15"

2
9

FTP-612-25

24"x24"

M6-1PR

21"x15"

1
 S

T
A
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0
9

9
+

4
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, 
7
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L

T
.

2
 S

T
A
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0
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R

T
.

3
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T
A
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1
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0
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2
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2
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R

T
.

4
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T
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1
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4
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3
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R

T
.

5
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6
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9
6
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T
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6
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A
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2
1
0
0
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7
0
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8
5
' 
L

T
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7
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T
A
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1
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1
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5
2

, 
2

2
' 
R

T
.

8
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T
A
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2

1
0

1
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6
3
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4

6
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R

T
.

S
T

A
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2
1
0
0
+

1
0
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2
6
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R

T
.

92

93

94

95
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97 98

M
A

T
C

H
 L
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E

E
 
S
I
G

N
I
N

G
 

A
N

D
 
P

A
V

E
M

E
N

T
 

M
A

R
K
I
N

G
 
P

L
A

N
 
(3
)

EXIST. R/W LINE

EXIST. R/W LINE

6" WHITE

6" YELLOW

6" WHITE

 @ 8" OC
MD/Y RPMS 30' OC (TYP.)

18" YELLOW @

 Y/Y RPM'S @ 30' OC
6" DBL. YELLOW WITH

1
" 

=
 
5
0
'

N

 Y/Y RPM'S @ 40' OC
6" DBL. YELLOW WITH

 WESTCLOX ST.

� SURVEY

EXISTING MARKINGS
+56 MEET AND MATCH 

+31

EXISTING MARKINGS (TYP.)
+08 MEET AND MATCH 

+51

BEGIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS

STA. 93+07.60

£ SURVEY WESTCLOX ST.

DATE DESCRIPTION

REVISIONS

DATE DESCRIPTION
NO.

SHEETSTATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

ROAD NO. FINANCIAL PROJECT IDCOUNTY

417540-6-52-01
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33607-4874 FL, TAMPA
1150 ASSEMBLY DRIVE, SUITE 400 
FALLER, DAVIS & ASSOCIATES, INC.

92342LICENSE NUMBER: 
TUCKER DAVID AMMERMAN, P.E.
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ENGINEER OF RECORD

MARKING PLAN (28)

SIGNING AND PAVEMENT 

S-31

BEGIN SIGNING

STA. 89+92.00 £ SURVEY WESTCLOX ST.

M3-1P
24"x12"

M3-3P
24"x12"

S
T

A
. 
2
1
0
0
+

3
0
, 
1
1
4
' 
R

T
.

S
T

A
. 
2
1
0
0
+

7
1
, 
7
5
' 
L
T

.

1
 E

A

1
2
'

1
2
'

1
2
'

WESTCLOX STREET



WAT
ER

WAT
ER

WAT
ER

WAT
ER

WAT
ER

WAT
ER

WAT
ER

E
O
I

WAT
ER

WAT
ER

WAT
ER

BAC
K 

FL
OW

BAC
K 

FL
OW

BAC
K 

FL
OW

S
A

N

WA
TE

R

WA
TE

R

WA
TE

R

WA
TE

R
WA

TE
R

WA
TE

R

WA
TE

R

S
A

N

1 EA

R4-7

24"x30"

OM1-3

18"x18"

0700  1111

STA. 192+04

£ SURVEY NEW

MARKET RD.

M
E

D
IC

A
L

 C
E

N
T

E
R

1 EA

FTP-612-25

24"x24"

0700  1112

STA. 191+11

£ SURVEY NEW

MARKET RD.

29

N
O

RT
H

S
OU

TH

M5-3PL

21"x15"

1 EA0700  1600

S
O

U
T
H

  C
O

L
L
IE

R
   

C
O

U
N

T
Y

2
9

A

M3-3P

24"x12"

M1-6

24"x24"

0700  11111 EA

STA. 191+29

£ SURVEY NEW

MARKET RD.

L
IM

IT

S
P

E
E

D

4
0

JC
T

29

2
0

M
 P
 H

1 EA

W2-6

30"x30"

W13-1P

18"x18"

0700  1111

1 EA0700  1600

EXIST. TO 

REMAIN

EXIST. TO 

REMAIN

EXIST. TO 

REMAIN

EXIST. TO 

REMAIN

C
O

M
M

E
R

C
I
A

L
 

S
I
G

N

EXIST. TO 

REMAIN

STA. 187+85

£ SURVEY NEW

MARKET RD.

0700  16001 EA

29

STOP

EXIST. TO 

REMAIN

FTP-612-25

24"x24"

M6-1PR

21"x15"

0700  35011 EA

RELOCATE EXISTING 

SIGN PANEL TO 

PROPOSED SIGN 

ASSEMBLY

STOP

NEW MARKET RD W

NEW MARKET RD W

P
IN

E
L

L
A

S
 S

T

P
I
N

E
L
L

A
S
 
S

T

188189190191192

193

P
IN

E
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L
A

S
 S

T
.

M
A
T

C
H
 
L
I
N

E

S
E

E
 
S
I
G

N
I
N

G
 
A

N
D
 
P

A
V

M
E

N
T
 

M
A

R
K
I
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G
 
P

L
A

N
 
(3
)

EXIST. R/W LINE

 R/W LINE

EXIST.

 R/W LINE

EXIST.

 R/W LINE

EXIST.

EXIST. R/W LINE

EXIST. R/W LINE
EXIST. R/W LINE

EXIST. R/W LINE

END SIGNING

STA. 187+85.00

£ SURVEY NEW MARKET RD.

£ SURVEY NEW MARKET RD.

6" WHITE

6" YELLOW

 Y/Y RPM'S @ 20' OC

6" DBL. YELLOW WITH

EXISTING MARKINGS

MEET AND MATCH 

6' WIDE

12" WHITE,

NEW MARKET RD.

@ 8" OC
MD/Y RPMS

6" WHITE

+14

END PAVEMENT MARKINGS

STA. 190+74.83

£ SURVEY NEW MARKET RD.

6" WHITE

6" WHITE

 

DATE DESCRIPTION

REVISIONS

DATE DESCRIPTION
NO.

SHEETSTATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

ROAD NO. FINANCIAL PROJECT IDCOUNTY

417540-6-52-01
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SR 2933607-4874 FL, TAMPA

1150 ASSEMBLY DRIVE, SUITE 400 

FALLER, DAVIS & ASSOCIATES, INC.

92342LICENSE NUMBER: 

TUCKER DAVID AMMERMAN, P.E.
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MARKING PLAN (29)

SIGNING AND PAVEMENT 

S-32

29_NEW MARKET [SHEET] : X:\FDOT\41754065201\SigningAndMarking\PLANSP01.dgn

1:24:17 PM12/18/2025kfarland

M3-1P

24"x12"

M3-3P

24"x12"

(1
5
' 

M
.H
.)

20' OC (TYP.)
18" YELLOW @

N

1
" =
 5

0
'

 6' WIDE

12" WHITE,

MEET AND MATCH 

EXISTING MARKINGS



7.9" 116.2" 7.9"

11'-0"

6"
6"D
5"

18"

6"

49"

6"

58"

6"D
5"

18"

9"

59.5"

4.5"D

32"

7.5"
4.5"D

46.31"

6"D
4.5"
6"D

21.2"

8
'-

0
"

7.9" 116.2" 7.9"

11'-0"

6"
6"D

46.3"

6"D
4.5"
6"D

21.2"

7"
5"D
5"

18"

6"

49"

6"

58"

6"D
5"

18"

9"

59.5"

4.5"D

32"

8
'-

0
"

NUMBER

OF POSTS

NUMBER

OF POSTS

NUMBER

OF POSTS

NUMBER

OF POSTS

SPACE

SPACE

COPY

SPACE

COPY

SPACE

COPY

SPACE

COPY

COPY

SPACE

SPACE

COPY

SPACE

COPY

SPACE

COPY

SPACE

COPY

COPY

COPY

SPACE

COPY

SPACE

COPY

SPACE

COPY

SPACE

COPY

SPACESPACE

SPACE

COPY

SPACE

COPY

SPACE

COPY

SPACE

COPY

COPY

SPACE

COPY COPY

SPACE

SPACE

COPY

SPACE

COPY

SYMBOL(S) X Y WID HTANGLE

         

               

SIGN NAME STATION(S)

WIDTH

HEIGHT

PANEL

LEGEND

COLOR

RADII

WIDTH

BORDER

COLOR

NUMBER

SIGN

      

      

      

      

      

               

               

               

QTY

                           

              

SIGN

NUMBER

CLEARANCE COLUMN SIZE AVERAGE

LENGTH

      

      

      

      

      

       

       

       

       

              

              

       

              

       

Edge Of Lane

SYMBOL(S) X Y WID HTANGLE

         

               

SIGN NAME STATION(S)

WIDTH

HEIGHT

PANEL

LEGEND

COLOR

RADII

WIDTH

BORDER

COLOR

NUMBER

SIGN

      

      

      

      

      

               

               

               

QTY

                           

              

SIGN

NUMBER

CLEARANCE COLUMN SIZE AVERAGE

LENGTH

      

      

      

      

      

       

       

       

       

              

              

       

              

       

Edge Of Lane

SYMBOL(S) X Y WID HTANGLE

         

               

SIGN NAME STATION(S)

WIDTH

HEIGHT

PANEL

LEGEND

COLOR

RADII

WIDTH

BORDER

COLOR

NUMBER

SIGN

      

      

      

      

      

               

               

               

QTY

                           

              

SIGN

NUMBER

CLEARANCE COLUMN SIZE AVERAGE

LENGTH

      

      

      

      

      

       

       

       

       

              

              

       

              

       

Edge Of Lane

SYMBOL(S) X Y WID HTANGLE

         

               

SIGN NAME STATION(S)

WIDTH

HEIGHT

PANEL

LEGEND

COLOR

RADII

WIDTH

BORDER

COLOR

NUMBER

SIGN

      

      

      

      

      

               

               

               

QTY

                           

              

SIGN

NUMBER

CLEARANCE COLUMN SIZE AVERAGE

LENGTH

      

      

      

      

      

       

       

       

       

              

              

       

              

       

Edge Of Lane

   FIXTURE SPACINGNO. OF LIGHT FIXTURES      PHOTOMETRIC CURVE             WATT     VOLTAGE        FIXTURE SPACINGNO. OF LIGHT FIXTURES      PHOTOMETRIC CURVE             WATT     VOLTAGE     
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